
Fueling The Future 

OIL & CAS DEVELOPMENT CO Ml'ANY LTD 
CEMENTATION & STIMULATION ILOGISTIC FIELD 

KOTSARANG CIO 
TCS OFF ICE TALAGANG 

CELL#03 12-0669626/032 1-53 98837 
FAX # 0543-6821 15, PH # 0543 -68211 1 

Cmt.stim.kotsarang@ogdcl.com & 
oml_ ks@ogdct.col11 

Web Tender Notice 

Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OODCL) is the largest Explorat ion & Production Company in Pakistan, intends to 

procure stripper rubber for 1.5" CT pipe at Cementation & Stimulation Base I Logist ics Field Kotsarang, Ta lagang for Stripper 

(Pressu re control equipment ) ofCTU. 

The deta il about the company can be obtained from webs ite www.O£!dC I. COlll. 

I. Sealed bids are in vited for procurement of Stripper Rubber ( 1.5" CT pipe) as per below mentioned format through 
Competi tive Bidding on "Single Stage Single Envelope" biddi ng mode. 

Tech ni cal Spec ifications, Terms & Condi tions and Fi nancial bid format arc attached under " Annexure A". 

Sr. 
Quantity 

Bid submission Bid Opening 
Web Tellder No. Description Required 

No. D~lte & Time D:lte & Time 
(Nos_) 

Procurement of Stripper Rub ber 

(1.5" CT pipe) high qua lity from 30 19-03-2024 19-03-2024 
CS B/KSGII 0/2024, 

01. reputed company, to be lI sed in 11 30HRS 1230HRS 
Dated: 13/02/2024 

Stripper (Pressure Control 

Equ ipment) o f CTU. 

2. In case the bidder falls to abide by the term s of bid docllments/bld o r vIOlates the same, It may entail debarment/black li sting 

for three (03) years. 

3 . Tender Documents for tender enq ui ry can be downl oaded from OODCL Website: www.ogdcl.com. 

4 . The Bids sho ul d be received at the offi ce of Operation Man:lger Logistics Field Kotsarang by postal nddl'ess (mentioned 

below: 011 time and date mentioned agai nst tender enquiry (hal f an hour earlier to bid opening). Bidder(s) o r authori :-.e 

representative(s) are encouraged to attend the Tender Opening meeti ng. 

5. Bidders must provide their own as well as pr incipal bus iness detail includ ing address, ph one & Emai l fo r communi cati on. 

OODCL w ill not be respons ible for intimation of queries/info rmation in case subj ect detail is not provided. The detail of scope 

of contract is ava il able in tender documents, however if further deta il/clari ficat ion are required, it may be obtained from the 

offi ce of Opera Ii 0 11 Manager Oil & Gas Logist ic Field Kotsarang via emai l or phone. 

6. The OGDCL reserves the ri ght to accept or rejec t any bid or to annul the bidding process and reject a ll the bids at any time 

prior to award the contract. 

Mlliling Address : 

O I L & CAS DEVELOPMENT COMPAl'l Y LTD 
C~MENTATION & STIMULATtON BASE/LOGISTICS KOTSARANG 

CIO TCS OFFICE Ti\Li\Gi\ NG 
el: l .[.I1 03 12·0669626 1 /0321 ·539Sli37 (Operalion Managers) 
0333-879967 1/03149636858 (Ie lCMT/STIM) CSH - KSG) 

FAX 1/ 0543-6821 15, PH 1/ 0543-682111 
EIll~l! 1. emf 5111]) k01!'ar<lm;!((i'ogdcLcom & oml_ks@ogdcl com 

Page 2 of 5 



Technical Specifica tions: 

S.No. Desc ripti on 

OJ Stripper Rubber ( 1.5" CT pi pe) 

To be used for high pressure, temperature & speed cond itions. 

Stdpper Rubber Details for 1.5" Coiled Tubing 
OD: 3.5" 
TD: 1.5" 
Length : 4" 
Material : Polyurethane 
Hardness: Top Shore: A95 Bottom Shore A80 
Working Temperature: ·30 to 200 degree F 
Working Pressure:-O- IOOO PSI 

Stripper Rubber d,·awing: 

Part A 

1 
3. 5" 

j 

Part B 

"Annexure-A" 

Q uail tity 

(No.) 

30 

l-t a rd ne ss A9 5 

Page 3 of 5 



( 

"Annexure-A" 

Financial Bid Format: 

Unit Price 
Total Price 

Unit Price (with all applicable 
(with all 

Sr. 
(Without Tax) taxes) 

applicable taxes) 
No 

Description UOM Quantity 

(PKR) (PKR) 
(PKR) 

Stripper 
I. Rubber 

( 1.5" CT pipe) No. 30 
for Stripper 
(Pressure 
Control 

Equipment) 

Terms and Conditions 

I. The quotes should be sent to Operation Manager Logistics Field Kotsarang C/O TCS Office 

Talagang Punjab, in sealed envelope. 

2. Only fBR registered bidders can submit their bids having NTN & STRN. 

3. Bid bond for an amount of Rs. 120,000/- (Rupees one lac and twenty thousand only) would be submitted 

by the bidder at the time of bid submission in favor of Operation Manager Logistics Field, OGDCL, 

Kotsarnng Talagang. 

4. The quotes will be opened on the date & time as mentioned in the tender notice. The bidder can send his 

representative to Base. 

5. Item must be brand new and not refurbished. 

6. Successful bidder wi ll be responsible tor provision of entire consignment as per specifications of web 

tender at Cementation/ Stimulation Base /Logistics Field, Kotsarang, Talagang within 21 days 

after award of Supply order. 

7. Material will be accepted after the inspection & evaluation by committee ofOGDCL Cementation base 

at Logistics field Kotsarang. 

8. On receipt of the consignment, ifit is found shOl1 consignment, substandard after use, then the supplier 

shall have to lift the entire rejected consignment and replace the substandard material with the material 

conforming to the tender specifications at hi s own cost within fifteen ( 15) days. 

9. Performance Bank guarantee i.e. 10 %( Excluding GST, PST/ICT or any other indirect applicable taxes 

by the Govt. ) of the PO (Purchase order) value would be submitted by the successful Bidder. 

10. The ManufacturerlB idder fi rm must provide copies of two (02) Purchase orders. 

II. The payment shall be made through cross Cheque/online after inspection report submitted by OGDCL 
committee. 

Page 4 of 5 



12. Fo ll owing Documents are necessa ry at the time of Bid submission: 

i. Copy of Sales Tax return (Annexure-C) with Submitted status and acknowledge s lip along with 

Sign & Stamp by Supplier 

ii. Copy ofNTN, CNIC of the Supp li er and Company profile . 

iii . Copy of Valid Professional Tax Certifi cate (2022-2023). 

iv. Copy of International Bank Acco unt Number (lEAN). 

v. Tax Exemption Certificate, ifapplicab le. 

RSHAD HUSSAIN 

AD (STLM) 
KOTSARANG KOTSARANG 

OM (LOG/CMT/STIM) BASE 
KOTSARANG 

Page 5 of 5 


